## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu. \*\*\*\*\*\*

Subject:-Appointment of Mr. Baldev Prakash as Government Director on the Board of J&K Bank.

Government Order No. 351 FD of 2021 Dated: 27 12.2021

In exercise of powers vested under Article 69 of the Articles of Association of the Jammu and Kashmir Bank, Limited, and pursuant to approval of Reserve Bank of India sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of Mr. Baldev Prakash as Director on the Board of Directors of the Jammu and Kashmir Bank, Limited.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/(Atal Dulloo), IAS
Financial Commissioner,
(Additional Chief Secretary),
Finance Department.

No. FD-Bkg/84/2021-09-FINANCE DEPARTMENT Dated: 27/12/2021

## Copy to the:-

1. Financial Commissioners (ACS), Finance Department.

2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.

3. Chairman/CEO, J&K Bank Limited

4. I/c Website FD/GAD.

(Shafqat Ali Keen), Under Secretary to the Government,

Finance Department